

"CARRYING THE WORLD FORWARD"

### Client Application and Information Package

1-800-990-5818 www.TheLogisticsFirm.com



### One agency to serve all your needs.

### FREIGHT BROKERAGE

TLF is an approved agency of Business To Business Logistics LLC (MC748491) for Full Truckload, LTL, Rail and Intermodal. Their operating authority, insurance and backend support allows TLF to provide our Clients with the high level of service they deserve.





### **DISPATCH SERVICES**

TLF offers professional dispatching services to Owner Operators and Fleets through their own dispatching division. This allows TLF to find capacity for its brokerage clients when many others cannot, and allows for better service.

### **AUTO TRANSPORT**

Accredited Auto Transport LLC (MC112003), with the same ownership as TLF, offers auto transport services for cars and trucks, to boats and heavy equipment.





### **CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE**

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 1/8/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

| the terms and conditions of the policy,<br>certificate holder in lieu of such endors  |                    | -                         | cies may require an endo                     | rsemei   | nt. A stateme   | ent on this ce              | ertificate does not confe                               | r rights | to the    |  |  |
|---|--------------------|---------------------------|--|--|---|-----------------------------|---|----------|-----------|--|--|
| PRODUCER  |                    | · · ·                     |  | CONTAC   | CT Selina i   | Alexander                   |   |          |           |  |  |
| BR-Cevaal Insurance Advisors, Inc.  |                    |                           |  |  | PHONE (630) 442-7910 FAX (630) 442-7911   |                             |   |          |           |  |  |
| 475 N. Main St.   |                    |                           |  |  | (A/C, No, Ext): (630) 442-7910 (A/C, No): (630) 442-7911  E-MAIL ADDRESS: Selina@brcevaal.com |                             |   |          |           |  |  |
| 3.0   |                    |                           |  | ADDRES   |   |                             |   |          | NAIC #    |  |  |
| Glen Ellyn IL 60137   |                    |                           |  | INCLIDE  |   |                             | SURBLE COVERAGE SURBLE COMPANY                          |          | NAIC #    |  |  |
| INSURED   |                    |                           |  | INSURE   |   | EXCESS III                  | sarance company   |          | 14404     |  |  |
| Business to Business Logistics  | LLC                |                           |  | INSURE   |   |                             |   |          |           |  |  |
| 901 N Batavia   |                    |                           |  | INSURE   |   |                             |   |          |           |  |  |
| Ste. 342  |                    |                           |  | INSURE   |   |                             |   |          |           |  |  |
| Batavia IL 60   | 510                |                           |  | INSURE   |   |                             |   |          |           |  |  |
| COVERAGES CEF   | TIFIC#             | ATE                       | NUMBER:21-22 Maste                           |  |   |                             | REVISION NUMBER:  |          | l         |  |  |
| THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES O INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUESTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PEREXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH FINSR! | JIREME<br>TAIN, TH | :NT, T<br>HE IN<br>S. LIM | ERM OR CONDITION OF AN SURANCE AFFORDED BY T | IY CONT<br>HE POL  | TRACT OR OTH<br>ICIES DESCRI<br>UCED BY PAID  | HER DOCUMEI<br>BED HEREIN I | NT WITH RESPECT TO WH                                   | ICH THIS |           |  |  |
| LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE   | INSD V             | WVD                       | POLICY NUMBER                                |  | POLICY EFF<br>(MM/DD/YYYY)  | (MM/DD/YYYY)                | LIMI  | TS       |           |  |  |
| X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY  |                    |                           |  |  |   |                             | EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED                        | \$       | 2,000,000 |  |  |
| A CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR   |                    |                           |  |  |   |                             | PREMISES (Ea occurrence)                                | \$       | 100,000   |  |  |
|   |                    |                           | GTUL000345-00                                |  | 1/8/2021  | 1/8/2022                    | MED EXP (Any one person)                                | \$       | 5,000     |  |  |
|   |                    |                           |  |  |   |                             | PERSONAL & ADV INJURY                                   | \$       | 2,000,000 |  |  |
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:  |                    |                           |  |  |   |                             | GENERAL AGGREGATE                                       | \$       | 2,000,000 |  |  |
| POLICY JECT LOC   |                    |                           |  |  |   |                             | PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG                                  | \$       | 2,000,000 |  |  |
| OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY   | +                  | -                         |  |  |   |                             | COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT                                   | \$       | 3 000 000 |  |  |
| l <del>                                    </del>   |                    |                           |  |  |   |                             | (Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per person)                | \$       | 2,000,000 |  |  |
| ANY AUTO ALL OWNED SCHEDULED  |                    |                           | CMTT 00034E 00                               |  | 1 /0 /0001  | 1 /0 /0000                  | BODILY INJURY (Per accident)                            | +        |           |  |  |
| AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED   |                    |                           | GTUL000345-00                                |  | 1/8/2021  | 1/8/2022                    | PROPERTY DAMAGE   | \$       |           |  |  |
| HIRED AUTOS AUTOS  X Contingent   |                    |                           |  |  |   |                             | (Per accident)  | s        |           |  |  |
| LUMBELLALIAD  | ++                 | -                         |  |  |   |                             |   | + '      |           |  |  |
| - SVOTOS LAD  |                    |                           |  |  |   |                             | EACH OCCURRENCE   | \$       |           |  |  |
| GLAIMS-IMADE  | -                  |                           |  |  |   |                             | AGGREGATE   | \$       |           |  |  |
| DED   RETENTION \$   WORKERS COMPENSATION   | + +                |                           |  |  |   |                             | PER OTH-  | \$       |           |  |  |
| AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE   |                    |                           |  |  |   |                             | STATUTE ÉR  | \$       |           |  |  |
| OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)  | N/A                |                           |  |  |   |                             | E.L. EACH ACCIDENT                                      |          |           |  |  |
| If yes, describe under  |                    |                           |  |  |   |                             | E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE  E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | \$       |           |  |  |
| DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below   | ++                 |                           |  |  | 1/0/  | 4 /0 /                      | L.L. DISEASE - PULIUT LIMIT                             | ĮΨ       | 100.055   |  |  |
| A Professional Liability  |                    |                           | GTUL000345-00                                |  | 1/8/2021  | 1/8/2022                    |   |          | 100,000   |  |  |
| A   Contingent Cargo  |                    |                           | GTUL000345-00                                |  | 1/8/2021  | 1/8/2022                    |   |          | 250,000   |  |  |
| DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE   | S (ACOR            | RD 101,                   | , Additional Remarks Schedule, m             | ay be atta   | iched if more spac  | ce is required)             |   |          |           |  |  |
| CERTIFICATE HOLDER  |                    |                           |  | CANC   | ELLATION  |                             |   |          |           |  |  |
| INFORMATION ONLY  |                    |                           |  | SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. |   |                             |   |          |           |  |  |
|   |                    |                           |  | AUINUI   | RIZED REPRESEN  | HAIIVE                      |   |          |           |  |  |

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Steven Cevaal/SA

### **Business to Business Logistics Application for Credit**

In order Business to Business Logistics to familiarize ourselves with your account and establish you as a standing customer in our database we would appreciate your prompt reply to the following form.

| COMPANY INFOR                              | RMATION  |                               |                        |
|--|--|-------------------------------|------------------------|
| Company Name                               |  | Phone                         | Fax                    |
| Accounting Contact                         |  | Phone                         |                        |
| Email for Accounting                       | g Contact  |                               |                        |
| Email for Invoicing i                      | f different from above                                       |                               |                        |
| Transportation Conta                       | act  | Phone                         |                        |
| Email for Transporta                       | tion Contact   |                               |                        |
| Physical Address                           |  |                               |                        |
| Billing Address                            |  |                               |                        |
| Type of Business                           |  | Date Business Establish       | ed                     |
| No. of Employees                           | Federal Tax ID or SSN  | Dunn & Bradstreet             | :#                     |
| Do you need PODs s                         | ent with Invoices Yes  | No                            |                        |
| Any other instruction                      | ns for Invoicing?  |                               |                        |
|  | out Bi-Weekly. If there are iss<br>ght away. Christi Johnson |                               |                        |
| Business to Business not pay the claim our | Logistics will assist you in fileselves.                     | ling a claim with the carrier | if needed, However, we |
| TRADE REFEREN                              | CES  |                               |                        |
| Reference #1                               |  |                               |                        |
| Company Name                               |  |                               |                        |
| Address                                    |  |                               |                        |
| Phone                                      | Contact  |                               |                        |
| Reference #2                               |  |                               |                        |
| Company Name                               |  |                               |                        |
| Address                                    |  |                               |                        |

| Phone                                    | Contact  |                    |
|--|--|--------------------|
| Reference #3                             |  |                    |
| Company Name                             |  |                    |
| Address                                  |  | -                  |
| Phone                                    | Contact  |                    |
|  | nces we will accept your company sheet ormation must be filled out and Credit Appresentative.  |                    |
| BANK REFERENCE                           |  |                    |
| Bank #1                                  | Account #  |                    |
| Address                                  |  | -                  |
| Phone                                    | Contact  | -                  |
| Business to Business Logistics. I certif | pose of obtaining an account and/or establishing y that all information provided is correct. I under nd agree to comply with those terms. By my signation for the references listed above. | rstand your credit |
| Authorized Signature                     | Date   | -                  |
| Printed Name                             | Title  |                    |



U.S. Department of Transportation Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration 1200 New Jersey Ave., S.E. Washington, DC 20590

SERVICE DATE June 02, 2011

### LICENSE

MC-748491-B

BUSINESS TO BUSINESS LOGISTICS LLC D/B/A BTB CORTLAND, IL

This License is evidence of the applicant's authority to engage in operations, in interstate or foreign commerce, as a **broker**, **arranging for transportation of freight (except household goods)** by motor vehicle.

This authority will be effective as long as the broker maintains insurance coverage for the protection of the public (49 CFR 387) and the designation of agents upon whom process may be served (49 CFR 366). The applicant shall also render reasonably continuous and adequate service to the public. Failure to maintain compliance will constitute sufficient grounds for revocation of this authority.

Jeffrey L. Secrist, Chief

Alfry L. Sten +

Information Technology Operations Division

**BPO** 

(Rev. October 2018) Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

### **Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification**

▶ Go to www.irs.gov/FormW9 for instructions and the latest information.

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

|   | 1 Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; do not leave this line blank   |   |   |   |     |  |                            |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|---|---|---|-----|--|----------------------------|-----------------|---|--|--|--|--|--|
|   | Business To Business Logistics LLC   |   |   |   |     |  |                            |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | 2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above   |   |   |   |     |  |                            |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| _   | Same as Above  |   |   |   |     |  |                            |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| n page 3.   | 3 Check appropriate box for federal tax classification of the person whose name is entered on line 1. Check following seven boxes.  Individual/sole proprietor or C Corporation S Corporation Partnership  |   | 4 Exemptions (codes apply only to certain entities, not individuals; see instructions on page 3): |   |     |  |                            |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| e.<br>ns  | single-member LLC  |   |   |   |     |  | Exempt payee code (if any) |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| ct t  | Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S=S corporation, P=Partnership) ►S   |   |   |   |     |  |                            |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Trust/estate of line 1. Check only one of the following seven boxes.  Individual/sole proprietor or single-member LLC  Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S=S corporation, P=Partnership) ► S  Note: Check the appropriate box in the line above for the tax classification of the single-member owner. Do not check LLC if the LLC is classified as a single-member LLC that is disregarded from the owner unless the owner of the LLC is another LLC that is not disregarded from the owner for U.S. federal tax purposes. Otherwise, a single-member LLC that is disregarded from the tax classification of its owner.  Other (see instructions) ►  5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.) See instructions.  Requester's name |  |   |   |   |     | Exemption from FATCA reporting code (if any) |                            |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| ĊĖ  | is disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate box for the tax classification of its owner.  (Applies to accounts maintained outside the U.S.)   |   |   |   |     |  |                            | ∍ <i>U.</i> S.) |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| ğ   | Other (see instructions)   To Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.) See instructions.  Requester's name of the property of the prope |   |   |   |     |  | and address (optional)     |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 161 N. Batavia Ave Suite 342  |  |   |   |   |     |  | ,                          |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 6 City, state, and ZIP code   |  |   |   |   |     |  |                            |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Batavia IL 60510  |  |   |   |   |     |  |                            |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | 7 List account number(s) here (optional)   |   |   |   |     |  |                            |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |   |   |   |     |  |                            |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Pai   | t I Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)   |   |   |   |     |  |                            |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Enter your TIN in the appropriate box, The TIN provided must match the name given on line 1 to avoid  Social security number  |  |   |   |   |     |  |                            |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| backup withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security number (SSN). However, for a  |  |   |   |   |     |  |                            |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| resident alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for Part I, later. For other   |  |   |   | - |     | -  |                            |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| entities, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see <i>How to get a TIN</i> , later.  |  |   |   |   |     |  |                            |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| ·   |  |   |   |   |     | er identification number                     |                            |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Number To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.   |  |   |   |   |     |  |                            |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  | 4 | 5 -   | 2 | 2 4 | 8  | 5                          | 7   (           | ) |  |  |  |  |  |
| Par   | t   Certification  | • |   |   |     |  |                            |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Under penalties of perjury, I certify that:   |  |   |   |   |     |  |                            |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1. The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for a number to be issued to me); and  |  |   |   |   |     |  |                            |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | n not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (but it is vice (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest   |   |   |   |     |  |                            |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |

- no longer subject to backup withholding; and
- 3. I am a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and
- 4. The FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exempt from FATCA reporting is correct.

Certification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup withholding because you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For mortgage interest paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual retirement arrangement (IRA), and generally, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but you must provide your correct TIN. See the instructions for Part II, later.

Sign Signature of 1/7/2021 Here U.S. person ▶ Date ▶

### General Instructions

Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise

Future developments. For the latest information about developments related to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted after they were published, go to www.irs.gov/FormW9.

### **Purpose of Form**

An individual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an information return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer identification number (TIN) which may be your social security number (SSN), individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption taxpayer identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number (EIN), to report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other amount reportable on an information return. Examples of information returns include, but are not limited to, the following.

• Form 1099-INT (interest earned or paid)

- Form 1099-DIV (dividends, including those from stocks or mutual funds)
- Form 1099-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross proceeds)
- Form 1099-B (stock or mutual fund sales and certain other transactions by brokers)
- Form 1099-S (proceeds from real estate transactions)
- Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions)
- Form 1098 (home mortgage interest), 1098-E (student loan interest), 1098-T (tuition)
- Form 1099-C (canceled debt)
- Form 1099-A (acquisition or abandonment of secured property)

Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident alien), to provide your correct TIN.

If you do not return Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might be subject to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding,





MATTHEW PERKINS BUSINESS TO BUSINESS LOGISTICS LLC 901 N. BATAVIA AVE, SUITE 342 BATAVIA. IL 60510

### CERTIFICATE OF STANDARD CARRIER ALPHA CODE (SCAC) RENEWAL

The Standard Carrier Alpha Code of **BTBB** has been renewed for:

BUSINESS TO BUSINESS LOGISTICS LLC 901 N. BATAVIA AVE, SUITE 342 BATAVIA, IL 60510 MC-748491 US DOT-2248941

This Alpha Code will apply only to the company name shown above through June 30, 2021. Approximately two months prior to expiration of this SCAC, NMFTA will provide a renewal notice which must be promptly returned together with payment to ensure its continued validity. Should the company name, address or contact information need an update, please notify the National Motor Freight Association, Inc. at customerservice@nmfta.org.

Alpha Codes ending with the letter "U" have been reserved for the identification of freight containers. If your Alpha Code ends with the letter "U", it should be used only for this purpose. A non-U ending Alpha Code should be obtained to satisfy other requirements such as company identification for Customs, Electronic Data Interchange, freight payments, etc.

If you participate in the Customs & Border Protection (CBP) ACE program and you have any issue with ACE and your SCAC, please contact CBP at the following address:

AMSSCAC@cbp.dhs.gov Customs and Border Protection Attention: SCAC Beauregard, Cube: A-105-3 1801 N. Beauregard Street Alexandria, VA 20598-1350

If you would also like to participate in the Automated Export System (AES) program, please email AMSSCAC@cbp.dhs.gov and askaes@census.gov a request to enable your SCAC for AES.

All SCACs are automatically uploaded to ACE within 24 hours.

NOTICE: Renewal of the above listed SCAC is unrelated to participation in the National Motor Freight Classification (NMFC). Further, it does not confer membership in the National Motor Freight Traffic Association, Inc. nor allow use of the NMFC inconnection with freight rates. For participation and membership information, please call (703) 838-1810.

Bond Number: 3107145

A Federal Agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, nor shall a person be subject to a penalty for failure to comply with a collection of information subject to the requirements of the Paperwork Reduction Act unless that collection of information displays a current valid OMB Control Number. The OMB Control Number for this information collection is 2126-0017. Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to be approximately 10 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. All responses to this collection of information are mandatory. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing this burden to: Information Collection Clearance Officer, Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration, MC-RRA, Washington, D.C. 20590.



Broker's or Freight Forwarder's Surety Bond under 49 U.S.C. 13906

### FORM BMC-84

| Filer FMCSA Account Number: MC# 748491  | OPY -                              |                           |                         |
|---|------------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
|   | to Business Logistics L.L.C.       |                           |                         |
| of 161 South Lincolnway, Suite 304  | North Aurora                       | Illinois                  | 60542                   |
| (Street)  | (City)                             | (State)                   | (Zip)                   |
| as PRINCIPAL (hereinafter called Principal), and $\frac{Great\ A}{(Name\ of\ S)}$ | merican Insurance Company (        | of New York               |                         |
| a corporation, or a Risk Retention Group established und                          | er the Liability Risk Retention Ad | t of 1986, Pub. L. 99-563 | , created and existing  |
| under the laws of the State of $\frac{\text{New York}}{\text{(State)}}$           | hereinafter called Surety), are he | eld and firmly bound uni  | to the United States of |

America in the sum of \$75,000 for a broker or freight forwarder, for which payment, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves and our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, Jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal is or intends to become a Broker or Freight Forwarder pursuant to the provisions of Title 49 U.S.C. 13904, and the rules and regulations of the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration relating to insurance or other security for the protection of motor carriers and shippers, and has elected to file with the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration such a bond as will ensure financial responsibility and the supplying of transportation subject to the ICC Termination Act of 1995 in accordance with contracts, agreements, or arrangements therefore, and

WHEREAS, this bond is written to assure compliance by the Principal as either a licensed Broker or a licensed Freight Forwarder of Transportation by motor vehicle with 49 U.S.C. 13906(b), and the rules and regulations of the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration, relating to insurance or other security for the protection of motor carriers and shippers, and shall inure to the benefit of any and all motor carriers or shippers to whom the Principal may be legally liable for any of the damages herein described.

NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is such that if the Principal shall pay or cause to be paid to motor carriers or shippers by motor vehicle any sum or sums for which the Principal may be held legally liable by reason of the Principal's failure faithfully to perform, fulfill, and carry out all contracts, agreements, and arrangements made by the Principal while this bond is in effect for the supplying of transportation subject to the ICC Termination Act of 1995 under license issued to the Principal by the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration, then this obligation shall be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

The liability of the Surety shall not be discharged by any payment or succession of payments hereunder, unless and until such payment or payments shall amount in the aggregate to the penalty of the bond, but in no event shall the Surety's obligation hereunder exceed the amount of sald penalty. The Surety agrees to furnish written notice to the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration forthwith of all suits filed, judgements rendered, and payments made by said Surety under this bond.

day of February This bond is effective the 2nd \_\_\_, 12:01 a.m., standard time at the address of the Principal as stated herein and shall continue in force until terminated as hereinafter provided. The Principal or the Surety may at any time cancel this bond by written notice to the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration at its office in Washington, DC, such cancellation to become effective thirty (30) days after actual receipt of said notice by the EMCSA on the prescribed Form BMC-36, Notice of Cancellation Motor Carrier and Broker Surety Bond. The Surety shall not be liable hereunder for the payment of any damages herein before described which arise as the result of any contracts, agreements, undertakings, or arrangements made by the Principal for the supplying of transportation after the termination of this bond as herein provided, but such termination shall not affect the liability of the Surety hereunder for the payment of any such damages arising as the result of contracts, agreements, or arrangements made by the Principal for the supplying of transportation prior to the date such termination becomes effective.

The receipt of this filing by the FMCSA certifies that a Broker Surety Bond has been issued by the company identified above, and that such company is qualified to make this filing under Section 387.315 of Title 49 of the Code of Federal Regulations.

Falsification of this document can result in criminal penalties prescribed under 18 U.S.C. 1001.

day of February 2017 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Principal and Surety have executed this instrument on the  $\frac{2nd}{dt}$ **PRINCIPAL** SURETY Business to Business Logistics L.L.C. Great American Insurance Company of New York COMPANY NAME COMPANY NAME 161 South Lincolnway, Suite 304 301 E 4th Street North Aurora Cincinnati STREET ADDRESS CITY STREET ADDRESS CITY Illinois 60542 630-246-2611 Ohio 45202 215-766-1990 STATE ZIP CODE TELEPHONE NUMBER STATE ZIP CODE TELEPHONE NUMBER John D. Weisbrot, Attorney in Fact (type or print Principal officer's name and title) ar print Principal pill es mine and title) (Principal officer's signature) (Principal officer's signature) (type or print witness's name) (type or print witness's name) (witness's signature) (witness's signature) (affix Surety seal)

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE GOMPANY®

Administrative Office: 301 E-4TH STREET © CINCHINIATI, ONIO 48202 © 518-369-5000 © FAX 513-729-2740

The number of persons antiquized by

this power of attorney is not more than THREE

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Nb. 0 20281

KNOW ALLINEV BY THE SEPRESENTS: The The GREAT AMERICAN INSTIBANCE COMPANY, a corporation organization decising under and by virtue of the laws of the field of Ohio, does hareby mentingle, considint and appoint the papers or persons which laws of the field of Ohio, does hareby mentingle, considint and appoint the papers or persons which laws of the field of Ohio, does have by mentingle, consider and appoint the papers or persons which laws of the field of Ohio, does have by mentingle, consider and appoint the persons which laws of the field of Ohio, does have by mentingle, consider and appoint the persons which the persons of the field of Ohio, does have by mentingle, consider and appoint the persons of the field of Ohio, does have by mentingle, consider and appoint the persons or persons which the persons of the field of the consistency is tree and leaded miscrey in high ideal and in iscreme, place and sheat to expend on behalf of the said Company, as small, and and house, consistency in high said Company, as small, and and bounds, applicately as and contracts of successful, or other written obligations in the pature thereof; provided that the liability of the said Company on any such bond, contestabling or scatters of surelyship executed under this sufficiently shell and exceed the limit stated below.

Name.

Address

Lânit of Power

JOHN D. WEISBROT PATRICIA A. TINSMAN

ALLOF

BOTH

RICK A. BREDOW

PIPERSVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA

\$1,000,000,

This Power of Attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attorney(s) in fact named above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOUTHE CREAT AMERICAN INSURANCH COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed and sticated by its equipopoiste collicers and its comparate seal hereunto affixed this APRIL

CREAT AMBETCAN INSURANCE COMPANY

STATE OF CHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILION - BE:

On file 281H day of APRIL 2012 before me pursonally appeared DAYID C. KYCHIN, to me crown, being day aroun, deposes and says that he resides in Cincinnui, Onto, that he is a Divisional Senior Vice President of the Board Division of Great American Insurance Company, the Company described in and which exemped the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the seal Company, that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such comparate and that it was no affixed by authority of his office under the By-Laws of said Company, and that he signed his



THE PIECE STATE OF CHIE MACHINE THE COLUMN THE COLUMN THE

This Power of Afromay is graded by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of Great American Insurance Company. by unanimous written consunt dated June 9, 2008.

RESOLVED: That the Divisional President, the several Divinional Senior Fice Presidents, Divisional Vice Presidents and Divisonal Assistant Vice Especial and the supplemental respective time to time, to appoint one or more different to execute on behalf of the Company, as sund, any and all partie, underthings and contracts of surelyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; to prescribe their respective dates and

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Company real and the signature of any of the ajoresaid officers and may Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the ABSALITED & ULCARIO INTEREST OF ARTHUR SERIOUS OF CETIFICALE OF EARLY FOR THE EXECUTION OF THE PROCESSING WINDOWS CONTRACTOR OF MAINTAINS OF CETIFICALE OF EARLY FOR THE EXECUTION OF THE PROCESSING WINDOWS CONTRACTOR OF MAINTAINS OF MAINTAINS OF COMPANY OF THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONT of other pritter obligation in the nature thereof, each signature and send when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the priginal signature of each when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the priginal signature of each when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the priginal signature of each when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the priginal signature of each when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the priginal signature of each when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the priginal signature of each when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the priginal signature of each when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the priginal signature of each when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the priginal signature of each when so were the contract of each price of each of the original seed of the Company to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though warned officed.

CERTIFICATION

I. ETEPHEN C. RERAHA, Assistant Secretary of Chapt American Insurance Company, do Levelry certify that the foregoing Power of Athorney and fix: Resolutions of the Board of Directors of time 9, 2008 have not been revoked and product in till fince and effect.

Signed and scaled this

1029AD (#/5)

## Registration Document





The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency recognizes

# **Business To Business Logistics**

As a Registered

## SmartWay® Transport Partner Partnership Date: 04/03/2020

SmartWay ID: 30945242

Expires: 09/16/2021

Cheryl Bynum

Center Director, SmartWay Transport Partnership